parts and accessories under 11BCCPS, BC-BID 24-34 contract 15-C (“BC-BID 24-34”); and

WHEREAS, the Supervisor of Roads is recommending that the Board authorize Hudson 

County Motors, Inc. to repair Passaic County snow plowing trucks for the Passaic County Road 

Department in the amount of  seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. 5-01-26-151-001-222, or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability 

of funds has been contingently certified by the Chief Financial Officer subject to sufficient funds

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-10, that the 

Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic authorizes the repair of Passaic County 

snow plowing trucks for the Passaic County Road Department in the amount of seventy-five 

thousand dollars ($75,000.00).

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board, County Counsel, 

Purchasing Agent, Supervisor of Roads, and Director of the Board are authorized to execute the 

contracts and take any other steps necessary to carry out the purpose of this resolution.